
MHHHMHHHHMHIWWMWN
BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION

2

3

1

COMMISSIONERS
TOM FORESE ¢ Chairman
BOB BURNS
DOUG LITTLE

4 ANDY TOBIN
5 BOYD DUNN

6

7

8

9

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF METROPOLITAN
TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF
ARIZONA, INC. TARIFF FILING FOR
APPROVAL TO PROVIDE RATE
INCREASES TO BUSINESS ACCESS
LINES.

) DOCKET no. T~0399lA-17-0127

)
) ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE

)
) NUMBER 76180
)
)

An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this matter which officially closes
the docket. This is not a signed order of the Commission and is for record keeping purposes
only.

Administrative Closure Number issued
On this 10"' day of July, 2017.

u, ea Q,
Kay c a
Docket Administrator
Docket Control

Ali20IllC01pumdon Collmlnission
DOC K ETED

JUL 10 2017

DOCKB

10 A request to close the above-referenced matter was filed on July 3, 2017, by Renee de la Fuente,
ll Administrative Support Specialist of the Utilities Division. By memo, this tariff became effective
12 by operation of law on June 8, 2017.

13

14

15 If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (602) 542-3477.

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



Docket No. T-03991 A-17-0127

6 Barry Freedman
METTEL

7 55 Water Street- Floor 32
g New York, New York 10041

Andy Kvesic
Director- Legal Division

10 Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington

11 Phoenix, Arizona 85007

1

2 On this loch day of July, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a Decision-
Directing the Administrative Closure of the Docket, and copies of the foregoing were mailed on

3 behalf of Docket Control to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or
as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission's eDocket program will automatically email a link

4 to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.

5

9

12 Elijah Abinah
13 Director- Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
14 1200 W Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
15

16
4

18

17 By
Ka Le Eric n
A instant to Kay Mecca

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Decision No. 76180


