1	BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION 0000181215
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	COMMISSIONERS TOM FORESE - Chairman BOB BURNS DOUG LITTLE ANDY TOBIN BOYD DUNN IN THE MATTER OF THE) DOCKET NO. T-03991A-17-0127 APPLICATION OF METROPOLITAN) TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF) ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE ARIZONA, INC. TARIFF FILING FOR) APPROVAL TO PROVIDE RATE) NUMBER 76180 INCREASES TO BUSINESS ACCESS) LINES.)
10 11 12 13	A request to close the above-referenced matter was filed on July 3, 2017, by Renee de la Fuente, Administrative Support Specialist of the Utilities Division. By memo, this tariff became effective by operation of law on June 8, 2017. An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this matter which officially closes the docket. <u>This is not a signed order of the Commission and is for record keeping purposes</u>
14	
15	If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (602) 542-3477.
16 17 18	Administrative Closure Number issued On this 10 th day of July, 2017.
19 20	Kay Mecca ⁴ Docket Administrator
20 21	Docket Control
22	
23	Arizona Corporation Commission
24	DOCKETED
25	JUL 1 0 2017
26	DOCKETED BY
27	μ C
28	

Docket No. T-03991A-17-0127 1 On this 10th day of July, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a Decision-2 Directing the Administrative Closure of the Docket, and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of Docket Control to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or 3 as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission's eDocket program will automatically email a link 4 to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service. 5 Barry Freedman 6 METTEL 7 55 Water Street- Floor 32 New York, New York 10041 8 Andy Kvesic 9 **Director-** Legal Division 10 Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 W. Washington 11 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 12 Elijah Abinah Director- Utilities Division 13 Arizona Corporation Commission 14 1200 W Washington Phoenix, Arizona 85007 15 16 By: 17 Katie Ericksøn Assistant to Kay Mecca 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Decision No. 76180